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2024-25 Academic Schedule  
 

Fall 2024 
 

Mon, Sep 2 Statutory Holiday (no classes) 
Tue, Sep 3 College-wide orientation day for academic programs 

Wed, Sep 4 Classes begin 
Fri, Sep 13 Last day to register for a course this term 
Fri, Sep 13 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for course drop 

Fri, Sep 13 Last day to drop a course without a withdrawal being 
recorded on the student’s record 

Fri, Sep 13 Last day to change course registration status from audit to 
credit 
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Summer 2025 
 

Mon, May 12 Classes begin for distance education courses 

Mon, May 12 Classes begin for Session I courses 
Fri, May 16 Last day to register for a Session I course 
Fri, May 16 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for Session I 

course drop  
Fri, May 16 Last day to drop a Session I course without a withdrawal 

being recorded on the student’s record 

Fri, May 16 Last day to change Session I course registration status from 
audit to credit  

Fri, May 16 Last day to register for a distance education course  

Fri, May 16 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for course drop 
(distance education course) 

Mon, May 19 Statutory holiday (no classes) 
Fri, Jun 6
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Fri, Jul 11 Last day to receive a refund of tuition fees for a Session II 
course drop  

Fri, Jul 11 Last day to drop a Session II course without a withdrawal 
being recorded on the student’s record  

Fri, Jul 11 Last day to change Session II course registration status from 
audit to credit  

Mon, Aug 4 Statutory holiday (no classes) 
Fri, Aug 16 Last day to withdraw from a Session II course without 

academic penalty  
Fri, Aug 16 Last day to change registration status for Session II from 

credit to audit 
Fri, Aug 16 Last day of regularly scheduled classes for Session II 

TBD Final exam period (distance education courses) 

Tue, Aug 19 - Wed, Aug 20 Final exam period for Session II 

Fri, Aug 22 Last day to submit final grades Session II  
10 business days after the Final 
Grade was made available to the 
student by the Registrar. 

Deadline to submit a Final Grade Appeal 

 
 


